FILE NO. 020503

RESOLUTION NO. 231-02

[Archbishop Riordan High School Basketball Team.]

Resolution congratulating the Archbishop Riordan High School Basketball Team for winning the California Interscholastic Federation State Championship Division III, the first State championship title earned by a San Francisco team since 1926.

WHEREAS, Athletic participation provides a healthy learning opportunity for teens to be part of a team, striving for group excellence and developing self-esteem; and,

WHEREAS, This year, Archbishop Riordan High School competed for and won the California Interscholastic Federation State Championship Division III, the first State championship title earned by a San Francisco team since 1926; and,

WHEREAS, San Francisco celebrates the hard work and pride attendant to winning this title by Archbishop Riordan's High School Basketball team; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco does hereby congratulate the Archbishop Riordan High School Basketball team for winning the California Interscholastic Federation State Championship Division III, and, be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors asks that a copy of this commendation be sent to the Principal of the Archbishop Riordan High School, 175 Phelan Avenue, San Francisco, CA., 94112.

Supervisor, Gavin Newsom, Gerardo Sandoval, Sophie Maxwell BOARD OF SUPERVISORS



City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Tails

Resolution

File Number: 020503

Date Passed:

Resolution congratulating the Archbishop Riordan High School Basketball Team for winning the California Interscholastic Federation State Championship Division III, the first State championship title earned by a San Francisco team since 1926.

April 8, 2002 Board of Supervisors - ADOPTED

Ayes: 11 - Ammiano, Daly, Gonzalez, Hall, Leno, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Newsom, Peskin, Sandoval, Yee

File No. 020503

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on April 8, 2002 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Gloria L. Yøung Clerk of the Board

Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.

APR 1 9 2002

**Date Approved**